STANDARD CHARTERED PRIVATE EQUITY (MAURITIUS) III LIMITED c/o Abax Corporate Services Ltd

c/o Abax Corporate Services Ltd 6th Floor, Tower A, 1 CyberCity, Ebene, Mauritius Tel No: (230) 403 6000; Fax No: (230) 403 6060

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and</u> Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Redington (India) Limited ("Company")			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Acquirer: Standard Chartered Private Equity (Mauritius) III Limited ("SCPEM III") PACs: • Standard Chartered Private Equity (Mauritius) Ltd ("PAC-1") • Marina Horizon (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. ("PAC-2") • Marina IV (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. ("PAC-3"), together, the "PACs".			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	National Stock Exchange of India Limited BSE Limited			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	SCPEM III (acquirer): 1,361,752 PAC-1: 39,736,500 PAC-2: 588,754 PAC-3: 5,999,494	SCPEM III (acquirer): 0.34% PAC-1: 9.94% PAC-2: 0.15% PAC-3: 1.50%	SCPEM III (acquirer): 0.34% PAC-1: 9.94% PAC-2: 0.15% PAC-3: 1.50%	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non- disposal undertaking/	NIL	NIL	NIL	
others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by	NIL	NIL	NIL	

equity shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to	NIL	NIL	NIL
receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c)	47,686,500	11.93%	11.93%
Details of acquisition			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	SCPEM III (acquirer): 13,919,094	SCPEM III (acquirer): 3.48%	SCPEM III (acquirer): 3.48%
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by	NIL	NIL	NIL
shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each	NIL	NIL	NIL
category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by	NIL	NIL	NIL
the acquirer e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	13,919,094	3.48%	3.48%
After the acquisition, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	SCPEM III (acquirer): 15,280,846 PAC-1: 39,736,500 PAC-2: 588,754 PAC-3: 5,999,494	SCPEM III (acquirer): 3.82% PAC-1: 9.94% PAC-2: 0.15% PAC-3: 1.50%	SCPEM III (acquirer): 3.82% PAC-1: 9.94% PAC-2: 0.15% PAC-3: 1.50%
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	NIL	NIL	NIL
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC	NIL	NIL	NIL

(specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d)	61,605,594	15.41%	15.41%	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).		Off-market transfer		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable		7 October 2016		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	(Number of share	399,813,230 f shares as per disclosure filed under Clause 35 of the listing agreement)		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	(Number of share	399,813,230 ares as per disclosure filed under Clause 35 of the listing agreement)		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	(Number of share	399,813,230 res as per disclosure filed under Clause 35 of the listing agreement)		

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer

Name: Ivo Philipps, Director

Place: Singapore

Date: 7 October 2016

